o oPSt
=4
- -:’ = PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER

(PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED) (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/29900368

2/29900237

3/29900113

4/29900112

5/29900023

6/29900142

7/29900201

8/29900217

9/29900295

10/29900183

11/29900017

12/29900176

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

SABA MEHBOOB
MEHBOOB ALI

MUNEEB AHMAD
SHAFIQUE AHMAD

SONIA ISMAIL
MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

RABIA AMANAT
AMANAT MASIH

AMANULLAH
MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD TAHIR
MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

HAJIRA SHAHID
KHAWAJA SHAHID IQBAL

MARYAM NOOR
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF CHOHAN

JAMILA KAUSAR
GHULAM MUSTAFA

WAQAS AMJAD
AMJAD HUSSAIN

AYESHA KHAN
MALIK MUHAMMAD KHAN

RIZWANA BUTT
MATIULLAH BUTT

DOMICILE

GUJRANWALA

GUJRANWALA

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

KASUR

SARGODHA

LAHORE

SIALKOT

Page 1 of 3



From Pre-page

42 posts of Jr. Special Education Teacher (Physicall
in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/29900260

14/29900150

15/29900259

16/29900069

17/29900153

18/29900013

19/29900376

20/29900139

21/29900068

22/29900212

23/29900383

24/29900138

25/29900057

26/29900149

27/29900129

29/29900164

30/29900214

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SHABANA GULNAZ
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

AMEEM NASAF
ZAHID HAROON AWAN

SAMINA KOUSAR
ABDUL KHALIQ

NAIMA SADIQ
MUHAMMAD SADIQ

NIGHAT PARVEEN
ABDUL RAHEEM

MUHAMMAD WASIM
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

ANSA YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MAH PARA SADAF
MUHAMMAD GHUFRAN QURESHI

AMMARA DAWOOD
MUHAMMAD DAWOOD

ZUMRA NAWAZ CHEEMA
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ CHEEMA

MUHAMMAD UMAR MEHMOOD
KHALID MEHMOOD

MUBASHAR ALI
ANSIR ALI

MUHAMMAD FARHAN GUL
MUHAMMAD YASIN

MISBAH REHMAN
MUHAMMAD ILYAS

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

FARAH AHSAN
AHSAN ULLAH

FAKHRA MUSHTAQ
MUSHTAQ AHMED

MUBEENA ABBAS
MUHAMMAD ABBAS

Handica

ed) (BS-16

DOMICILE

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

BAHAWAL NAGAR

LAHORE

MIANWALI

LAHORE

OKARA

M. GARH

HAFIZABAD

RAWALPINDI

GUJRANWALA

KASUR

SARGODHA

BAHAWAL NAGAR

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

KASUR
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MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
34/29900288 MUQADAS JABEEN GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD SHABBIR
35/29900053 SADIA YOUNAS GUJRAT
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS
36/29900190 NABILA ILYAS SHEIKHUPURA

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

AGAINST SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

32/29900165 AFREEN KHAN D.G. KHAN
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

33/29900055 KHALID MEHMOOD BHAKKAR
MUHAMMAD SHARIF

37/29900205 SADAF UZAIR KHANEWAL
MUHAMMAD UZAIR

38/29900277 RASHDA ANWER R.Y. KHAN
RANA MUHAMMAD ANWER

42/29900401 KAUSAR HAYAT MIANWALI
AMIR HAYAT KHAN

48/29900231 HINA MAHMOOD R.Y. KHAN
ARSHAD MAHMOOD

52/29900209 JAMEELA BIBI M. GARH
MIAN MUHAMMAD SHAFI

55/29900342 TANWIR ABBASS D.G. KHAN
GHULAM YASEEN

Note:- Two (02) posts reserved for minorities quota remained vacant
due to non-availability of suitable candidate.

IFTIKHAR AHMAD ANJUM
DEPUTY SECRETARY
FOR SECRETARY
DATED: 26-04-2019
CASE NO. 03-RG-2019
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