

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER**(PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED) (BS-16) IN THE PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/29900368	SABA MEHBOOB MEHBOOB ALI	GUJRANWALA
2/29900237	MUNEEB AHMAD SHAFIQUE AHMAD	GUJRANWALA
3/29900113	SONIA ISMAIL MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	KHUSHAB
4/29900112	RABIA AMANAT AMANAT MASIH	LAHORE
5/29900023	AMANULLAH MUHAMMAD KHAN	MULTAN
6/29900142	MUHAMMAD TAHIR MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	SHEIKHUPURA
7/29900201	HAJJRA SHAHID KHAWAJA SHAHID IQBAL	LAHORE
8/29900217	MARYAM NOOR MUHAMMAD ASHRAF CHOHAN	LAHORE
9/29900295	JAMILA KAUSAR GHULAM MUSTAFA	KASUR
10/29900183	WAQAS AMJAD AMJAD HUSSAIN	SARGODHA
11/29900017	AYESHA KHAN MALIK MUHAMMAD KHAN	LAHORE
12/29900176	RIZWANA BUTT MATIULLAH BUTT	SIALKOT

From Pre-page

42 posts of Jr. Special Education Teacher (Physically Handicapped) (BS-16) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/29900260	SHABANA GULNAZ MUHAMMAD ASLAM	KHUSHAB
14/29900150	AMEEM NASAF ZAHID HAROON AWAN	LAHORE
15/29900259	SAMINA KOUSAR ABDUL KHALIQ	BAHAWAL NAGAR
16/29900069	NAIMA SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	LAHORE
17/29900153	NIGHAT PARVEEN ABDUL RAHEEM	MIANWALI
18/29900013	MUHAMMAD WASIM MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LAHORE
19/29900376	ANSA YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	OKARA
20/29900139	MAH PARA SADAF MUHAMMAD GHUFRAN QURESHI	M. GARH
21/29900068	AMMARA DAWOOD MUHAMMAD DAWOOD	HAFIZABAD
22/29900212	ZUMRA NAWAZ CHEEMA MUHAMMAD NAWAZ CHEEMA	RAWALPINDI
23/29900383	MUHAMMAD UMAR MEHMOOD KHALID MEHMOOD	GUJRANWALA
24/29900138	MUBASHAR ALI ANSIR ALI	KASUR
25/29900057	MUHAMMAD FARHAN GUL MUHAMMAD YASIN	SARGODHA
26/29900149	MISBAH REHMAN MUHAMMAD ILYAS	BAHAWAL NAGAR
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
27/29900129	FARAH AHSAN AHSAN ULLAH	GUJRANWALA
29/29900164	FAKHRA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMED	SIALKOT
30/29900214	MUBEENA ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS	KASUR
		Page 2 of 3

Page 2 of 3

From Pre-page

42 posts of Jr. Special Education Teacher (Physically Handicapped) (BS-16) in the Punjab Special Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
34/29900288	MUQADAS JABEEN MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	GUJRANWALA
35/29900053	SADIA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	GUJRAT
36/29900190	NABILA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	SHEIKHUPURA

AGAINST SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

32/29900165	AFREEN KHAN MUHAMMAD SALEEM	D.G. KHAN
33/29900055	KHALID MEHMOOD MUHAMMAD SHARIF	BHAKKAR
37/29900205	SADAF UZAIR MUHAMMAD UZAIR	KHANEWAL
38/29900277	RASHDA ANWER RANA MUHAMMAD ANWER	R.Y. KHAN
42/29900401	KAUSAR HAYAT AMIR HAYAT KHAN	MIANWALI
48/29900231	HINA MAHMOOD ARSHAD MAHMOOD	R.Y. KHAN
52/29900209	JAMEELA BIBI MIAN MUHAMMAD SHAFI	M. GARH
55/29900342	TANWIR ABBASS GHULAM YASEEN	D.G. KHAN

due to non-availability of suitable candidate.

Two (02) posts reserved for minorities quota remained vacant

IFTIKHAR AHMAD ANJUM DEPUTY SECRETARY FOR SECRETARY

DATED: 26-04-2019 **CASE NO.** 03-RG-2019

<u>Note</u>:-